
CORPORATION OF THE DI STRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 18,56 

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale ot certain Tex 
Sale Lands belonging to the Corporation 
ot the District or Burnaby. 

- - .. -
11HEREA.S at the Tu Sales held by the Oolleotor or 

Burnaby. the lands 4escr1bed 1n the Schedule hereto annexed 

beoame the property of the Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby in default of other purohaser. 

AND WHEREAS the person named in the said Schedule 

-.i :her•,to annexed has offered to purchase the lends set opposite 
' ,,. ~:,,,_\;! "~-~'. .. i \ •; 

.rt·· ~ ~~• in the said Sohedule for the price nemed therein AND 

.j ·/It if rdvisable to accept the said otters respectively. 

$ /' ·' ' AND WHEREAS insofar e.s and to the extent that there 
' , 

a1u.t 'build! n~s erected upon any of the parcels or land described 

in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised 

f'or sale onoe in a newspaper oiroulating within the District of 

Burne.by, in e.ooordanoe with the provisions in 'that regard con

tained in the "Munioipel Aot'•. 

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of the Corporation of the District 

of Burnaby therefore ~'NACTS as follows:-

1. That the paroel of land set opposite the names of the 

purchasers respectively 1n the said Sohedule hereto annexed which 

Sohadule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law 

be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule 

as puroheser thereof for the aonsi deration therein expressed. 

2. That upon payment of the oonsideretion named in the 

Sohedule for the parcels ot lend sold• conveyance to the purchaser 

named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the 

Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and be delivered to the 

purchaser. 

3. This By-law may be oi ted as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW 

NO. 10, 1944." 
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DONE AND PASSED in Open Council the Sixth (6th) day 

of November, A.D. 1944. 

RECONSIDERED AND l!"'INALLY PASSED by a three-fourths 

majority or all the members of the Municipal Council on the 

Twentieth (20th) day of November, A.D. 1944. 
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/2 1,/ ;! 
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/ ,J,f~~;/ JA' a-,,,~ 
~ --·-- ·---- -·· . ·-;-

Cl.1£1:1{ • 

I, Charles B. Brown, Clerk of the 
Corporation of the District of Burnaby 
do hereby certify the foregoing to be a 
true eopy of a By-law passed by i. three
fourths majority of the Municipal Council 
of the Corporation of the District of 
Burnaby on the Twentieth day of November, 
1944 A.D. ' 

/at~~ ...... ~ 

Clerk. 
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D.L. 

99 

189 

121 

96N. 

121 

218 

159 

122 

151/3 

95 

218S. 

218 

95N. 

207 

207 

121 

Map No. 

1988 

4953 

1054 

1349 

10.54 

4953 

1241 

1308 

1936 

1264 

1289 

1289 

1152 

4032 

4032 

13.54 

SCHEDULE 

Purohaser 

Bourne, Evelyn May) 
Bourne, Victor ) 

Cary, Ernest Albert 

Ganton, Rose Almira ) 
Ganton, Marion Pauline) 

Rowberry, Bessie) 
Rowberry, Edwin) 

Baglo, Kore 

Moore, Gordon Stanley 

Dwan, Robert Joseph 

Bennett, Robert Arnold 

Hall, John Douglas) 
Munroe, Joseph ) 

Pa.ca, David ) 
Pace, Edi th May) 

Knowles, Earl } 
Knowles, Annie) 

Fuller, James Edward) 
Fuller, Minnie ) 

Johnson, Yngve Oscar 

Pallen, Douglas Stevens 

Peilen, Douglas Stevens 

Sen, Ho Nin) 
Steele, Ruth) 

Address 

2791 E. 23rd Avenue, Va.ncouver 

,i'{_j> 

311 Madison Avenue, Vilaoouver 

19 Hazel St., Chilliwac.tc,{B• C. 

270. Scott Rd., R.R~ fl, ·llew West. 

3424 Norfolk St., New Wes1minster 

12.5 Vlarwiek Avenue, Vancouver 

1318 Gilley Avenue. New Westminster 

e/o 3786 E. Hastings St., Vancouver 

2633' Nelson Avenue, New Westminster 

272 East 2nd St. t North Vancouver 

49 N. Stratford Ave., Vancouver 

3518 Main Street, Vancouver 

1551 - 17th Avenue, New ~estminster 

4180 Douglas Road, New Westminster 

4180 Douglas Road, New Westminster 

101 w. Pender st., Vancouver 
4226 E. Hastings Street, Vancouver 

Price 

200.00 

240.00 

340.00 

200.00 

170.00 

600.00 

220.00 

107.5.00 

230.00 

130.00 

540.00 

280.00 

33.5.00 

335.00 

450.00 


