CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

## **BY-LAW NO. 1856**

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale Lands belonging to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

----

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the property of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the said Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite has name in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and be delivered to the purchaser.

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 10, 1944."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council the Sixth (6th) day of November, A.D. 1944.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority of all the members of the Municipal Council on the Twentieth (20th) day of November, A.D. 1944.



MMillon REEVE

CLERK .

I, Charles B. Brown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a By-law passed by a three-fourths majority of the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the Twentieth day of November Burnaby on the Twentieth day of November, 1944 A.D.

Clearles Bom

Clerk.



## SCHEDULE

	Lot	S.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Purchaser	Address	Price
-	16		12	<del>9</del> 9	1988	Bourne, Evelyn May) Bourne, Victor )	2791 E. 23rd Avenue, Vancouver	\$495.00
	5		54	189	4953	Cary, Ernest Albert	311 Madison Avenue, Vancouver	200.00
	21		20	121	1054	Ganton, Rose Almira ) Ganton, Marion Pauline)	19 Hazel St., Chilliwack, B. C.	240.00
	2	В	2,3	96N.	1349	Rowberry, Bessie) Rowberry, Edwin )	270 Scott Rd., R.R. #1, New West.	340.00
	12		19	121	1054	Baglo, Kore	3424 Norfolk St., New Westminster	200.00
	29		75	218	4953	Moore, Gordon Stanley	125 Warwick Avenue, Vancouver	170.00
	14 N.66	feet	22	159	1241	Dwan, Robert Joseph	1318 Gilley Avenue, New Westminster	<b>60</b> 0 <b>.00</b>
	27,28		23	122	1308	Bennett, Robert Arnold	c/o 3786 E. Hastings St., Vancouver	220.00
•	23,24		47/49	151/3	1936	Hall, John Douglas) Munroe, Joseph )	2633 Nelson Avenue, New Westminster	1075.00
	4	В	19/20	95	1264	Pace, David ) Pace, Edith May)	272 East 2nd St., North Vancouver	230.00
	30		58	<b>21</b> 8s.	1289	Knowles, Earl ) Knowles, Annie)	49 N. Stratford Ave., Vancouver	130.00
	20,21,2	2,23	63	218	1289	Fuller, James Edward) Fuller, Minnie )	3518 Main Street, Vancouver	540.00
	68		34/38	95N.	1152	Johnson, Yngve Oscar	1551 - 17th Avenue, New Westminster	280.00
	20		5	20 <b>7</b>	40 32	Pallen, Douglas Stevens	4180 Douglas Road, New Westminster	335.00
	10		6	20 <b>7</b>	4032	Pallen, Douglas Stevens	4180 Douglas Road, New Westminster	335.00
	10		4	121	1354	Sen, Ho Nin ) Steele, Ruth)	101 W. Pender St., Vancouver 4226 E. Hastings Street, Vancouver	450.00

•